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|.4ETEOROLOG ICAL RECORDS 1982 - I{OBURN

(Departure from long-period means in brackets)

Total
sunshi ne:

MoNTH hours

Mean temperature: C 
Total

In ground rainfall: l{ind km

under grass Ground lIm Rain per
Dew 30 100 frosts 12.7 cm days hour

Air(1) po'int cm cm (2) (5in) gauge (3) (4)

JAN
FEB
MAR
APR

MY
JUNE
J ULY
AUG

SEPT
0cr
N0v
0Ec

43(-7
33 ( -31

159 (+37
155 (r16
204 l+Zt
135 (-60
151 (-28
157 ( -14
151 (+15
?4 l-28
s7(-4
38(-6

2.1 ( -1.1
4.4 (+1.0
5.8 ( +0.4
8.1 (+0.1

t1.2 (+0.2
15.8 (+1.6
16,3 (+0.3
16.3 ( +0.5
14.2 (+0.6
10.1 (+0.1
7.8 (+1.6
4.0 (+0.1

42 l-t2
26 (-15
90 (+44
27 (-t8
44 (-10

106 (+55
28 (-26
45 ( -18
31 (-20

109 (+54
80 (+18
s3(-r

681 (+51

13 9.2
10 8.9
20 11.5
7 7.2

13 7.5
t7 6.0
I 7.2

14 9.4
t2 6.8
t7 7.5
L7 tt.z
L2 lt.z

0.2 3,5 5.3 19
4.7 4.9 5.9 15
3.3 5.7 6.0 18
4.4 8.3 7. 3 t7
7.1 11.7 9.3 9

t2.? 16.8 t3.2 0
r2.7 16.8 14.4 0
11.7 16,8 15.2 0
11.5 14.9 14.6 0
8.5 11.7 13.0 2
5.9 9.4 11.3 10
2.2 5.1 8.2 18

YEAR* 1348 (-89) 9.7 (+0.5) 7.1 10.5 10.3 108 8.6160

METEOROLOGiCAL RECORDS 1982 - SAXI'IUIIDHAI'I

lGan temperature: C

In ground Total
under Ground rainfall :m

DeYJ bare soil frosts 12.7 cm
MoNTH Air(l) point 30 cm (21 (5 in) gauge

JAN 3.5
FEB 4.1
MAR 5.5
APR 7.9
MAY 11.6
JUNE 15.4
JULY 17.0
AUG 17.2
sEPT 15.6
ocT 10.5
Nov 8.5
DEC 4.4

2.8 3.4
2.8 4.4
3.9 5.4
3.9 8.5
8.3 12.6

12.8 16. 5
13.3 18.2
13.3 18.1
L2.8 t5.2
8,9 11 .5
7.2 9,1
2.8 4.7

36 (-20
23 (-19
48(-1
7 (-3s

48 (+11
67 l+23
17 (-31
49 (+11
50 (-19

L24 (+15
70 (+10
51 (-9

590 (-4

t{i nd km
Rain per
days hour(3) (4)

11 10.6
4 tz.L

13 t3,2
7 9.8

10 8.2
L2 6.5
9 7.4

12 8.8
14 8.3
24 9.5
t7 15. 9
13 11 .8

146 t0.2

-0.4
-0.3
-0.4
+0.6
+1.4
+1.3
+1.1
+0.9
+1.5
+O.2
+1.8
-0.3

13
t7
16

6
0
0
0
1

6
1

14

103YEAR* 10.1 (r0.6) 7.7 10.6

(1)ltlean of maximum and minimum
(2)Number of nights grass min. was below 0.0 C
(3)l,lmber of days rainfall vras 0.2 rm or more
(4)At 2 metres above ground leve'l
*t'lean or total

329
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